Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire and Chief Constable of Derbyshire

AUDIT OF ACCOUNTS 2019/20

NOTICE OF PUBLIC RIGHTS ON CONCLUSION OF AUDIT

Pursuant to the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014 (the Act) and the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (the Regulations),

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:-

- (a) that Ernst & Young (EY) has concluded the audit of the accounts of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire and the Chief Constable of Derbyshire for 2019/20 in accordance with section 20 of the Act, General duties of auditors, and has entered a certificate and an opinion on the statements of accounts.
- (b) that in accordance with section 25 of the Act, local government electors for Derby and Derbyshire may inspect the statements of accounts, the local auditors certificate and the opinion at no charge and may make copies on payment of a reasonable sum, on application to

The Chief Finance Officer,
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner,
Derbyshire Constabulary HQ,
Butterley Hall,
Ripley,
DE5 3RS

between the hours of 9.00 am to 4.00 pm, Mondays to Fridays, except on Bank Holidays, commencing on 5th March 2021 (subject to Covid-19 restrictions).

that in accordance with Regulation 16 the statements of accounts are published and available to view on the Commissioner's website at http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/Finance-and-Grants/How-your-money-is-spent.aspx

Andrew Dale

Chief Finance Officer, Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire,

Butterley Hall, Ripley, Derbyshire, DE5 3RS

Simon Allsop

Joint Director of Finance and Business Services, Derbyshire Constabulary, Constabulary HQ, Butterley Hall, Ripley, Derbyshire DE5 3RS